All dimensions in mm.
Datamate Connectors
47www.harwin.com
 Extra Small Bore for 28 – 32 AWG.
 101Lok fixing gives secure, fast and simple mating; no special tooling required.
Just a simple 101-degree turn to fix the connectors together.
 101Lok style mates with male connectors shown on pages 53, 55, 57, 59 and 61.
 Reverse fix includes board mount fixing, and mates with male connectors
shown on page 62.
 Guide pin style includes Board Mount fixing, and mates with male connectors
with Jackscrews, shown on pages 52, 54, 56, 58, 60, 63 and 64.
Female Crimp 101Lok, guide Pin, reverse Fix
Recommended Crimp tool – M22520/2-01
Positioner – T5747
Contact insertion/Removal tool – Z80-280
See pages 87 to 89
  Instruction sheets available at www.harwin.com/downloads/instructions
TOOLS wIrE STrIPPINg DETAILS
101LOK guIDE PIN, rEVErSE FIx
CALCULAtion
A B + 12
B Total no. of contacts - 2
C B + 7
HOw TO OrDEr
Large/Small Bore = Ø1.10 max
Extra Small Bore = Ø0.75 max
2.00 nominal
A
7.46
Relaxed
5.95
Locked
5.55
7.55
Ø3.00
No. 1 contact
B
C
2.00
A
5.55
Ø1.40
6.00
M2
No. 1 contact
M2
7.55
2.00
B
C
F3
Jackscrew
F8, F9
Jackscrews
seRies CoDe
M80 - 4 X1 XX XX FX
Finish
05 Gold
42 Gold + Tin
Even numbers only
tyPe
C1 Small Bore 24-28AWG
D1 Large Bore 22AWG
e1 Extra Small Bore 28-32AWG
JACksCReW
F3 Guide Pin
F8 Reverse Fix (3.5mm Board Mount)
F9 Reverse Fix (5mm Board Mount)
FC 101Lok
D
AT
A
M
AT
E
J-T
EK
totAL no. oF ContACts
04 to 50